Source Inspection Report

COMPANY: Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc.

4527 Columbia Avenue Hammond, Indiana 46327

(219) 937-8107

*Violation(s) Observe	ed (Y/N)?
State	No
Local	No

SOURCE ID NUMBER: 089-00482 INSPECTION DATE: January 17, 2017

SOURCE CLASSIFICATION: Local/State LEVEL: Annual

Registered

OPERATION PERMIT TYPE: Local/State TYPE: 2

Registered

OPERATION PERMIT NO(s): State Registration:

R089-17249-00482

Local: 03742-03744

ISSUE DATE(s): State Registration: INSPECTOR: Michael Zabrecky

March 10, 2003

Local:

March 9, 2016

PERMIT REVISION DATE: N/A

REPORT WRITTEN BY: Michael Zabrecky

FACILITIES INSPECTED: Entire Plant

PERSON(s) INTERVIEWED: Mike Lindsey, Corporate ESH Director

Brian Baughman, Operations Manager

INSPECTION OBJECTIVE(s):

To perform an inspection to evaluate Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc.'s compliance with applicable air pollution regulations specified in their local and State permitted operation permits.

SUMMARY OF INSPECTION:

On January 17, 2017, an Annual Inspection was performed at Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc. This facility holds three (3) operation permits for a Black Beauty Abrasive Blasting Operation, a Spray Paint Booth and ten (10) Space Heating Units.

The Black Beauty Abrasive Blasting Operation and Spray Paint Booth were observed totally dismantled, and will not be used at this facility anymore.

The warehouse area where the existing overhead heaters were permitted was leased to another company for its operation.

This source will no longer be permitted by this Department.

^{*}Compliance Status is limited to those facilities observed during the inspection, under the conditions at the time of the inspection, and to the applicable air pollution regulations enforceable by this Agency.

Source Inspection Report

Plant ID: 089-00482

Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc. - 1/17/2017

ENTRY INTERVIEW:

Upon entry, I met with Mike Lindsey, Corporate ESH Director, and with Brian Baughman, Operations Manager for Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc. They were informed that this inspection was to confirm the operation and status of the State Registered and Local Operation Permits for this facility.

INSPECTION OBSERVATION(s):

The State and locally permitted Black Beauty Blasting Operation and Spray Paint Booth were not in operation. It was observed that both of these units were totally dismantled and located outside the warehouse. These items would not be used at this facility anymore.

The warehouse area where the overhead heaters were permitted was leased to another company for its operation.

CONCLUSION(s)/RECOMMENDATION(s):

No problems, visible emissions or new sources of air emissions were observed.

This source will no longer be permitted by this Department.

Page 2 of 2

 $[\]star$ Compliance Status is limited to those facilities observed during the inspection, under the conditions at the time of the inspection, and to the applicable air pollution regulations enforceable by this Agency.